Docket No.: 87486 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 08-29-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/RFV03 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 102205533 ched original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): YUVAL BERSÓN ALON FERENTZ 18-26-62 Name: POWERDSINE LTD. DROR KORCHARZ NADAV BARNEA Internal Address: 1 HANGAR STREET SHIMON ELKAYAM NEVE NE EMAN, INDUSTRIAL ZONE Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☑ Yes ☐ No **HOD HASHARON 45421 ISRAEL** 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: SAME □ Merger ★ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: AUGUST 4, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 
No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) MAY 17, 2002 filed 10/151,649 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: GERALD T. SHEKLETON, ESQ. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 22ND FLOOR Authorized to be charged to deposit account CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: SAME A 4. 6 page 23-0920 1. 4. 3. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: ZIP: City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**GERALD T. SHEKLETON** 

Name of Person Signing

malle Suble

Signature

**AUGUST 19, 2002** 

Date

REEL: 013222 FRAME: 0510

10/151/649 FILED: 05/17/2002

ADDITIONAL INVENTOR(S) OF FORM 1595:

DAVID PINCU

PATENT REEL: 013222 FRAME: 0511

45617 10011

Docket No. 87486

## ASSIGNMENT

WHERHAS: YUVAL BERSON of 36 Hachoresh Street, Binyamina 30500, Israel; ALON DETRENTZ of 8 Massada Street, Bat-Yam 59612, Israel; DROR KORCHARZ of 8 Herzl Street; Bat-Yam 59304, Israel; NADAY BARNEA of 13 Ya halom Street, Neve Savyon, Or-Yehuda 60450, Israel; SHIMON ELKAYAM of 25 Dov-Hoz Street, Kfat Saba 44356, Israel and DAVID PINCU of 18 Shenkar Street, Holon 58261, Israel (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: POWER DISTRIBUTOR WITH DIGITAL CURRENT CONTROL for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on May 17, 2002

Serial No. 10/151, 649 and

WHEREAS: POWERDSINE LTD., an Israel Company of 1 Hangar Street, Neve Ne'eman Industrial Zone, Hod Hasharon 45421, Israel (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the cutire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or teams for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and scal this H day of Aug . 2002.
By. YUVAL BERSON
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this by day of 40 g, 2002.
BUY TUD INA
ALON FERENTZ
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 4 day of Aug , 2002.
By: DROR KORCHARZ
DROR KORCHARZ
IN WITNESS WITHREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and scal this 4 day of Avg. , 2002.
NADAY BARNEA
NADAV BARNEA

PATENT REEL: 013222 FRAME: 0512

45617

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have become set my hand and seal this 4 day of Ayust , 2002.
By: SIAMON ELKAYAM
SI4IMON ELKAYAM
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and scal this 4day of Mg., 2002.
By:X
DAVID PINCU

PATENT REEL: 013222 FRAME: 0513

**RECORDED: 08/26/2002**